

Erie Street Sanitary Sewer & Storm Sewer Improvements

City of Willoughby

Bid Opening Date: April 05, 2007

Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 06419

LIST OF TOTALS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated to**

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Monte Construction Co., Inc	\$129,465 00	\$129,445 00
2.	Trax Construction Co	\$147,801 00	

Erie Street Sanitary Sewer & Storm Sewer Improvements

City of Willoughby

Bid Opening Date: April 05, 2007

Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No 06419

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 Trax Construction Co.  
38030 Second St , Unit B  
Willoughby, OH 44094  
Phone number: (440) 269-1373
  
- 2 Monte Construction Co , Inc.  
9290 Amber Wood Dr.  
Kirtland, OH 44094  
Phone number: (440) 256-4424

Erie Street Sanitary Sewer & Storm Sewer Improvements  
 City of Willoughby  
 Bid Opening Date: April 05, 2007  
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 06419

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

	<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidders Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidders Informal Line Item Total</u>
1.	1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) BONDS AND INSURANCES, AS PER PLAN Monte Construction Co., Inc. Trax Construction Co.	\$200.00 \$31,520.00	\$1,000.00 \$0.00	\$1,200.00 \$31,520.00		\$1,200.00 \$31,520.00	
2.	37.00 FOOT OF (202) PIPE REMOVED, 24 INCH AND UNDER Monte Construction Co., Inc. Trax Construction Co.	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$5.00 \$0.00	\$10.00 \$5.00		\$370.00 \$185.00	
3.	3.00 EACH OF (202) SPECIAL - PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT Monte Construction Co., Inc. Trax Construction Co.	\$5.00 \$100.00	\$5.00 \$25.00	\$10.00 \$125.00		\$30.00 \$375.00	
4.	453.00 SQ YD OF (SPC) TYPE "C" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN Monte Construction Co., Inc. Trax Construction Co.	\$31.00 \$5.00	\$30.00 \$20.00	\$61.00 \$25.00		\$27,633.00 \$11,325.00	
5.	33.00 SQ YD OF (SPC) TYPE "D" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, DRIVEWAY, APRON, OR PARKING LOT, AS PER PLAN Monte Construction Co., Inc. Trax Construction Co.	\$30.00 \$13.00	\$20.00 \$11.00	\$50.00 \$24.00		\$1,650.00 \$792.00	
6.	76.00 FOOT OF (603) 6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN Monte Construction Co., Inc. Trax Construction Co.	\$40.00 \$45.00	\$60.00 \$45.00	\$100.00 \$90.00		\$7,600.00 \$6,840.00	
7.	10.00 FOOT OF (603) 8 INCH SANITARY SEWER, DIP, AS PER PLAN Monte Construction Co., Inc. Trax Construction Co.	\$40.00 \$45.00	\$40.00 \$55.00	\$80.00 \$100.00		\$800.00 \$1,000.00	
8.	343.00 FOOT OF (603) 8 INCH SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN Monte Construction Co., Inc. Trax Construction Co.	\$70.00 \$45.00	\$60.00 \$45.00	\$130.00 \$90.00		\$44,590.00 \$30,870.00	

Erie Street Sanitary Sewer & Storm Sewer Improvements  
 City of Willoughby  
 Bid Opening Date: April 05, 2007  
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 06419

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidders Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
9. 27.00 FOOT OF (603) 8 INCH STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN Monte Construction Co., Inc. Trax Construction Co.	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$50.00 \$45.00	\$60.00 \$55.00		\$1,620.00 \$1,485.00	
10. 194.00 FOOT OF (603) 10 INCH STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN Monte Construction Co., Inc. Trax Construction Co.	\$42.00 \$10.00	\$40.00 \$46.00	\$82.00 \$56.00		\$15,908.00 \$10,864.00	
11. 9.00 EACH OF (603) CONNECTION TO EXISTING PIPE Monte Construction Co., Inc. Trax Construction Co.	\$300.00 \$300.00	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$400.00 \$400.00		\$3,600.00 \$3,600.00	
12. 1.00 EACH OF (604) SANITARY MANHOLE OVER EXISTING MAIN, AS PER PLAN (INSTALLATION ONLY) Monte Construction Co., Inc. Trax Construction Co.	\$2,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,100.00 \$300.00	\$4,100.00 \$1,300.00		\$4,100.00 \$1,300.00	
13. 2.00 EACH OF (604) TYPE "A" SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN (INSTALLATION ONLY) Monte Construction Co., Inc. Trax Construction Co.	\$700.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,300.00 \$300.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,300.00		\$4,000.00 \$2,600.00	
14. 1.00 EACH OF (604) STORM MANHOLE OVER EXISTING MAIN, AS PER PLAN (INSTALLATION ONLY) Monte Construction Co., Inc. Trax Construction Co.	\$2,000.00 \$500.00	\$2,100.00 \$300.00	\$4,100.00 \$800.00		\$4,100.00 \$800.00	
15. 1.00 EACH OF (604) TYPE "A" STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN (INSTALLATION ONLY) Monte Construction Co., Inc. Trax Construction Co.	\$700.00 \$500.00	\$1,300.00 \$300.00	\$2,000.00 \$800.00		\$2,000.00 \$800.00	
16. 2.00 EACH OF (604) CONNECTION TO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN Monte Construction Co., Inc. Trax Construction Co.	\$400.00 \$1,000.00	\$400.00 \$575.00	\$800.00 \$1,575.00		\$1,600.00 \$3,150.00	

Erie Street Sanitary Sewer & Storm Sewer Improvements  
 City of Willoughby  
 Bid Opening Date: April 05, 2007  
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 06419

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
17. 88.00 FOOT OF (605) 4 INCH SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN WITH FABRIC WRAP Monte Construction Co., Inc. Trax Construction Co.	\$4.00 \$1.00	\$4.00 \$2.00	\$8.00 \$3.00		\$704.00 \$264.00	
18. 88.00 FOOT OF (609) CURB, TYPE 6, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN Monte Construction Co., Inc. Trax Construction Co.	\$10.00 \$4.00	\$10.00 \$8.00	\$20.00 \$12.00		\$1,760.00 \$1,056.00	
19. 1.00 LUMP OF (614) MAINTAINING TRAFFIC Monte Construction Co., Inc. Trax Construction Co.	\$2,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$0.00	\$4,000.00 \$9,000.00		\$4,000.00 \$9,000.00	
20. 1.00 LUMP OF (624) MOBILIZATION Monte Construction Co., Inc. Trax Construction Co.	\$500.00 \$29,225.00	\$500.00 \$0.00	\$1,000.00 \$29,225.00		\$1,000.00 \$29,225.00	
21. 1.00 LUMP OF (644) PAVEMENT MARKING, AS PER PLAN Monte Construction Co., Inc. Trax Construction Co.	\$1,200.00 \$750.00	\$200.00 \$0.00	\$1,200.00 \$750.00		\$1,200.00 \$750.00	